Contract Reqgister Report - £50k Portfolio Filtered - Public Protection and Enforcement

February 2023
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Domestic Violence Against Women and Girls Service -

VAWG

CCTV Monitoring

CCTV Repair and Maintenance Contract

Contract Title

Dogs & Pest Control Services

** Now Live ** _Stray Dog and Rehoming Service

Mortuary Contract

Coroners Service

Idox - Public Protection Department

Supplier Name

Bromley & Croydon Women'’s Aid

Enigma CCTV Ltd

Tyco Fire & Intergrated Soultion
(UK) Ltd

SDK Environmental Ltd

SDK Environmental Ltd

Princess Royal University Hospital
Mortuary via Kings College
Hospital NHS Foundation Trust
(with LB Bexley)

London Borough of Croydon

Idox Software Ltd

Portfolio

Public Protection and
Enforcement

Public Protection and
Enforcement

Public Protection and
Enforcement

Public Protection and
Enforcement

Public Protection and
Enforcement

Public Protection and
Enforcement

Public Protection and
Enforcement

Public Protection and
Enforcement

Original Annual CIUITEH ATTYEY Proc
Value Value Status Start Date
(Estimated)

Total Value

619,955 179,000 [ | 01/04/2020
1,441,000 288,200 602,610 [ ] 01/04/2019
691,081 135,573 147,330 [ | 01/04/2019
370,000 60,500 149,960 [ | 01/02/2018
186,000 62,000 [ ] 01/02/2023
1,011,000 180,000 446,630 01/10/2019
448,640 224,320 01/04/1966
248,619 138,993 138,993 01/06/2022

End Date

31/03/2023

31/03/2024

31/03/2024

31/01/2023

31/01/2026

30/09/2025

31/08/2029

31/05/2025

Months
Duration

36

60

60

60

36

72

762

36

February 2023 Commentary

Corporate Procurement Comment
Tender completed and contract award in preparation. Progress to be
monitored as timescales are tight.

Corporate Procurement Comment:
Formal four year extension option, Chief Officer delegated authority.
Recommend consideration of extension no later than September 2023.
Sufficient time to undertake procurement action.

Corporate Procurement Commer
Formal four year extension option, Chief Officer delegated authority.
Recommend consideration of extension no later than September 2023.
Sufficient time to undertake procurement action.

Corporate Procurement Comment:
Tender completed and new contract in place (ID6320). No further
procurement action expected.

Owner Comment
Contract Award completed in December 2022. New contract commences
on 1st February 2023 (Contract ID 6320).

Corporate Procurement Commer
New contract to replace ID3763.

Corporate Procurement Comment:
No procurement commentary required at this time.

Corporate Procurement Comment:
No procurement commentary required at this time.

Corporate Procurement Comment:
No procurement commentary required at this time.

Capital



http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=4947&name=Domestic%20Violence%20Against%20Women%20and%20Girls%20Service%20-%20VAWG
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=4947&name=Domestic%20Violence%20Against%20Women%20and%20Girls%20Service%20-%20VAWG
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=4859&name=CCTV%20Monitoring
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=4858&name=CCTV%20Repair%20and%20Maintenance%20%20Contract
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=3763&name=Dogs%20&%20Pest%20Control%20Services
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=6320&name=Stray%20Dog%20and%20Rehoming%20Service
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=4941&name=Mortuary%20Contract
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=3799&name=Coroners%20Service
http://lbb2k12s049:7002/Home/editContractDetails?cid=6276&name=Idox%20-%20Public%20Protection%20Department

