Contract Register Report - £50k Portfolio Filtered - Public Protection and Enforcement

February 2023																
				Main Contract Data			Finance Data				Contract Terms				Commentary	
Risk Index	Contract ID	Owner	Approver	Contract Title	Supplier Name	Portfolio	Total Value	Original Annual Value	Current Annual Value (Estimated)	Proc Status	Start Date	End Date	Months Duration	Attention	February 2023 Commentary Capit	
Higher Risk	4947	Sarah Newman	Colin Brand	Domestic Violence Against Women and Girls Service - VAWG	Bromley & Croydon Women's Aid	Public Protection and Enforcement	619,955	179,000		•	01/04/2020	31/03/2023	36		Corporate Procurement Comment———————————————————————————————————	
Higher Risk	4859	Robert Vale	Colin Brand	CCTV Monitoring	Enigma CCTV Ltd	Public Protection and Enforcement	1,441,000	288,200	602,610	•	01/04/2019	31/03/2024	60		Corporate Procurement Comment—Formal four year extension option, Chief Officer delegated authority. Recommend consideration of extension no later than September 2023. Sufficient time to undertake procurement action.	
Higher Risk	4858	Robert Vale	Colin Brand	CCTV Repair and Maintenance Contract	Tyco Fire & Intergrated Soultion (UK) Ltd	Public Protection and Enforcement	691,081	135,573	147,330	•	01/04/2019	31/03/2024	60		Corporate Procurement Comment———————————————————————————————————	
Lower Risk	3763	Sarah Newman	Colin Brand	Dogs & Pest Control Services	SDK Environmental Ltd	Public Protection and Enforcement	370,000	60,500	149,960	•	01/02/2018	31/01/2023	60		Corporate Procurement Comment———————————————————————————————————	
Lower Risk	6320	Sarah Newman	Colin Brand	** Now Live ** Stray Dog and Rehoming Service	SDK Environmental Ltd	Public Protection and Enforcement	186,000	62,000		•	01/02/2023	31/01/2026	36		Corporate Procurement Comment———————————————————————————————————	
Lower Risk	4941	Louise Watkinson	Colin Brand	Mortuary Contract	Princess Royal University Hospital Mortuary via Kings College Hospital NHS Foundation Trust (with LB Bexley)	Public Protection and Enforcement	1,011,000	180,000	446,630		01/10/2019	30/09/2025	72		Corporate Procurement Comment———————————————————————————————————	
Lower Risk	3799	Louise Watkinson	Colin Brand	Coroners Service	London Borough of Croydon	Public Protection and Enforcement	448,640	224,320			01/04/1966	31/08/2029	762		Corporate Procurement Comment No procurement commentary required at this time.	
Lower Risk	6276	Louise Watkinson	Colin Brand	Idox - Public Protection Department	Idox Software Ltd	Public Protection and Enforcement	248,619	138,993	138,993		01/06/2022	31/05/2025	36		Corporate Procurement Comment	